CONTENTS H &%

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) PSR (L 1
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) BN (2 2
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS AR A 3
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINGS EEHN 4
MAIN SHAFT DEIVING MECHANISM b - B B A 5
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM IR Al A A 6
UPPER KNIFE CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM 1) 7] % /A ¢t Sa@tgrs 7
LOOPER DEIVING MECHANISM N5 ER B A 8
FEED DEIVING MECHANISM L SR B A 9
FEED DEIVING CONTROL MECHANISM ey SN EE 10
LUBRICATING MECHANISM it iy 11
MU62DLR-452-12, 460-12 EXCLUSIVE PARTS Bk 12
SV DEVICE fril R S B 13
ET DEVICE TR BN R F AT 14
ATTACHMENT LiEEs 15
THREAD STAND AR 16
SC3 DEVICE MR AT e 4 17
MU62DLR-460-10H EXCLUSIVE PARTS B 18
MU62DLR-460-04 EXCLUSIVE PARTS B 19
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS FOR MU620 AR (MUB20) 20
AT DEVICE SRENH6 B R B A 21
AT/SC3 DEVICE WRAT T S AR B 6 BRI AH 22
CT5/CT6 DEVICE UE 23
SC4 DEVICE DIAREE 8 A 24
SC7 DEVICE DIRREE 8 A 25
SC9 DEVICE DIAREE 8 Bt 26
DT1 DEVICE HE)E EY) ) 27
SC16 DEVICE DIAREE 8 Bt 28
CLASS LIST OF MAIN SPARE PARTS BTG 29







MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) Wﬁ(l) 1
Ref.No Parts.No Description m % Amt.Req.
1 A0101 Crank Chamber Cover ER 1
2 A0102 Crank Chamber Cover Gasket ERESE 1
3 A0103 Screw (11/64-40x10) 1R 4% 6
4 A0104  Screw (M12-1.75x9) 1244 2
5 A0105  O-ring (P10) OFliZBIE 3
6 A0106 Oil Sight Top Window omis 2
7 A0107 Screw (9/64-40x11) 1244 10
8 A0108 Top Cover (Middle) EE(F) 1
9 A1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) 1R 4% 2
10 A0110 Nut IENE 2
11 A0111 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) 1244 2
12 A0112 Top Cover (Middle) Spring FE () BS 1
13 A0113 Nut 210 2
14 A0114 Top Cover (Middle) Hinge L& () FEIR 1
15 A0115 Screw (9/64-40x6) IR 4% 3
16 A0116 Top Cover (Front) £Z (A1) 1
17 B01017 Brand Name Sticker #h2 1
18 A0118 Top Cover (Front) Gasket EZERA (A1) 1
19 A0119 Screw (5/16-24x32) IR 4% 3
20 A0120 Washer B3R 3
21 A0121 Serial Number Plate Wa R 1
22 A0122 Rivet #ET 4
23 A0123 Machine Frame End Cover Gasket R 1
24 A0124 Machine Frame End Cover AP 1
25 A0125 Looper Lever Shaft Cover Gasket By HE R 1
26 A0126 Looper Lever Shaft Cover AP 1
27 A0127 Screw (9/64-40x8) IR 44 4
28 A01028 Screw (9/64-40x6) IR 4% 4
29 A0129 Drain Hole Screw (3/8-24x8) Jiapisil 50 1
30 A0130 Plug Screw (M14-1x4.8) Jiapisi 50 2
31 A0131 Screw (1/4-28x32.5) IR 4% 2
32 A0132 Washer 2R 3
33 A0133 Crank Chamber Cover Qil Shield yh s A 1
34 A0134 Oil Seal Plug BB E 1
35 A0135 Sewing Head Oil Defense 3 AR 1
36 A0136 Sewing Head Key P B E 1R 2
37 A0137 Screw (9/64-40x7.8) IR 44 2
38 A0138 Screw (1/4-28x20) IR 44 1
39 A0139 Pin iz 1
40 A01140 Extension Block SIE e 358 1
41  C02016-1 Pin iz 2
42 B0142 Screw (9/64-40x6) R 4% 2
43 A0143 Screw (9/64-40x7.3) 92 4% 6
44 A01144 Seal Plug By M= 1
45 A01045  Trademark Sticker EZERAAR 1
46 B0231 Sewing Head Cover (Left) BiEE 1
47 A01047 Warning Sticker ZEEREA 1
48 A0148 Seal Plug SHEE 1
49 A0149 Seal Plug SHEE 1
50 A01050 Warning Sticker ZEEMA 1
51 A0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) 92 4% 3
52 A01152 Frame Chip Guard 7 EMR 1
53 A0153 Frame Chip Guard Spring EE 1







MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) Wﬁ(l) 1

Ref.No Parts.No Description m % Amt.Req.
54 A0154 Screw (M5-0.8X8.7) IR 44 1
55 A0155 Sewing Head Cover Gasket 1ERE A 1
56 A0156 Sewing Head Cover Gasket (Front) EEEYEIES 1
57 A01157 Needle Thrad Take-up Guard ES 1
58 A0158  Screw (M4-0.7x7.8) 1244 2
59 B01159 Machine Frame PR 1
60 B01160 Machine Frame PR 1
61 A0166 Frame Chip Guard Washer 2R 1
62  C02021  Screw(M6-1x6) 1244 2







MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) g A1) 2

Ref.No Parts.No Description m 4 Amt.Req.
1 D02101 Machine Frame HR 1
2 A0202 Sewing Cylinder Gasket LEmigEe / 1
3 A0203 Alignment Pin A8 En 4 BE 1
4 A0204 Knock Pin B #H 1
5 A0148 Seal Plug HE 1
6 A0206 Seal Gasket LEmE R 1
7 A0207 Cylinder Frame Cover (Front) BIZE 1
8 A0208 Screw (1/8-44x7.7) PR 44 4
9 A0209 Oil Gauge JHER 1
10 A1038 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket =EREEERRA 1
11 D02011 Positioning Pieces ENMLR 1
12 D02012 Seal Gasket R m® 1
13 D02013 Cylinder Frame Cover GIES 1
14 A0137 Screw (9/64-40x7.8) IR 44 5
15
16 D02016 Stitch Plate Holder B & E e 1
17 D02017 Pin AT 1
18 A0538 Screw (9/64-40x6.4) PR 44 1
19 D02019 Stitch Plate, C. Set &t #H 1
20
21 D02021 Oil Shield 358 F 1
22 A0222 Pin ErER 2| 3
23 A0223 Looper Cover Spring Support BEREE 1
24 A0224 Screw (11/64-40x4.8) LT IE %4 1
25 A0225 Looper Cover Spring TatEEER 1
26 A0226 Screw (9/64-40x4.7) PR 44 1
27 A0227 Lopper Cover NS 1
28 A0228 Pin i 1
29 A0229 Screw (9/64-40x6.4) PR 44 1
30 A0230 Chain-off Cutting Knife Z17] 1
31 A0231 Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard ZTIEE R 1
32 A0232 Screw (M4-0.7x4.5) IR 4% 1
33 A0233 Screw (M4-0.7x5.8) PR 44 1
34 A0234 Looper Thread Guide Wire BERE 1
35 A0538 Screw (9/64-40x6.4) PR 44 4
36 A0236 Feed Drive Shaft Cover Gasket 1EmE R 2
37 A0237 Feed Drive Shaft Cover 1Emz= 2
38 A0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) PR 44 6







MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS ﬂ%}% 3
Ref.No Parts.No Description m % Amt.Req.
1 A03101 Thread Guide Plate ARIRMR 1
2 A0302 Screw (11/64-40x7) 92 4% 6
3 B0403 Thread Eyelet Bushing BERAE 4
4 A03104 Thread Pipe BRE 1
5 A03105 Thread Pipe BRE 1
6 B0404 Thread Eyelet BERAL 4
7 A0367 Screw (1/8-44x4.4) 92 4% 2
8 A03008 Screw (M4-0.7x8) 1244 2
9 A0309 Thread Guide Plate Support AR ST 18 2
10 A0310 Screw (11/64-40x7) 92 4% 2
11 A0311 Thread Tension Support LR NEE B 1
12 A0312 Thread Tension Support Bracket TR NEE BT 2R 2
13 A0313 Screw (7/32-32x9.3) 2 4% 4
14 A0366 Screw (1/8-44x5.4) 2 4% 1
15 A0315 Tension Release Shaft Spring SRR Eh = 1
16 B0416 Tension Release Shaft SR DR Eh 1
17 A0317 Nut o 2 A EL G 6
18 A0318 Tension Spring Bushing SR 71 5B 22 R BB 7 B 6
19 A0319 Looper Thread Tension Spring T aEtsRNES 1
20 A0320 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring L EfARR I EE 1
21 A0321 Needle Thread Tension Spring FHARIRNEE 4
22 A03122 Needle Bracket IBAR T 15 2R 1
23 A0323 Thread Tension Disc SRR 12
24 A03124 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet SR EELBARER 3
25 A0325 Tension Post SRANBE ST 6
26 A0326 Tension Release Pin SR AR 7
27 A03127 SPDevice, C. Set £t 4% o AE 1
28 A0328 Oil Cup Lip WHREGES 1
29 A0329 Hinge Pin R HE R 1
30 A0330 SP Felt SPIKHBE 4
31 A0331 SP Felt Stay SPIR AEBE S 1+ 1
32 A0332 Oil Wick SHTE 1
33 A0333 SP Container WA EE 1
34 A03134 SP Container Support W AR 1S E E R 1
35 A0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) 92 4% 2
36 A0336 Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder RARIRFEEE 1
37 A0337 Thread Take-up Eyelet AR 1
38 A0338 Screw (1/8-44x4) 1R 4% 5
39 A0339 Looper Thread Take-up Guide NIRRT E LR 1
40 A0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) 92 4% 2
41 A0341 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet (Front) N AR AR (AD) 1
42 A0342 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet (Rear) N AR RIR (1) 1
43 A0343 Screw (3/32-56x3) 92 4% 4
44 A0344 Eyelet Supporting Plate REREER 1
45 A0345 Looper Thread Guard N REZE 1
46 A0346 Top Cover Thread Pipe TEMARIBAREE 1
47 A0347 Looper Thread Guide Wire (Upper) NOTHREREEBR 1
48 A03148 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Plate MBAR SR N EIE R 1
49 A03149 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin BERSR DT R 4
50 A0350 Screw (1/8-44x2) IR 44 4
51 A03151 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket  #@#%5& & E 28 1
52 B0452 Screw (3/32-56x5.7) 92 4% 2
53 A0353 Needle Thread Guide Wire HHARBEIRE B 1







MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS ﬂ%ﬁ 3

Ref.No Parts.No Description m % Amt.Req.
54 A03154 Head Cover Thread Eyelet LTEARIBAR R 1
55 A0355  Screw (1/8-44x4) 02 44 3
56 A03156 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder AR SR SR EEAR e 1
57 A0357 Screw (11/64-40x13) 1R 4% 1
58 A03158 Needle Thread Eyelet AR IR R EEAR 4
59 A03159 Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket PhaRsEEZIR 1
60 A0360 Screw (3/32-56x3) 1R 4% 1
61 A0361 Screw (1/8-44x6.4) IR 4% 1
62 A0362 Stitch Unlocking Spring PhaRsEZE 1
63 A0363 Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder Bk 4R 588 =2 A EL[E] 7 £ 1
64 A1009  Screw (11/64-40x8) 1244 6







MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS %ﬁﬁﬁ% 4
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 A04101 Adapter, C. Set hE A 1
2 A04102 Adapter B 1
3 A0836 Screw (M5-0.8x8) PR 44 2
4 C06006 Ball Bearing B 1
5 A04105 Bearing Housing EEEE 1
6 A04106 Buckle iz 1
7 B0507 O-Ring (OFith 2
8 B0508 Oil Seal AR 4
9 B04109 Main Shaft Bushing(Rear) FEHES(B) 1
10 B04110 Main Shaft Bushing(Middle) FHES(P) 1
11 A0411 Main Shaft Bushing(Front)) FHES () 1
12 A0432 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing =ERERMEEE 1
13 A0413 Oil Wick(Laced Wire)) S 1
14 A0414 Knife Driving Lever Bushing(Rear) HES (&) 1
15 A0415 Knife Driving Lever Bushing(Front) I == (A0) 1
16 A0416 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing ME 1
17 A0417 Seal Plug HE 1
18 A0418 Bushing ME 1
19 A0419 Plug ZIE 1
20 A0420 Oil Wick SHS 1
21 A1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) IR 44 1
22 A0422 Plastic Pipe BREE 1
23 A0423 Presser Bar Bushing BHESE 1
24 A0424 Needle Bar Bushing(Upper)Lid HEEE(L)E 1
25 A0425 Gasket 2hH 1
26 A0426 Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) HEEE (L) 1
27 A0427 Needle Bar Bushing(Lower) HEEE(T) 1
28 A0428 Qil Seal JAE 3
29 A0429 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Front) N AR EAREE S (AD) 1
30 A0430 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Rear) N A EBEHEE (1) 1







MAIN SHAFT DEIVING MECHANISM Tl R 5
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.

1 B05101 Main Shaft X 1
2 A0556 Screw (9/64-40x7.9) 1R 4% 1
3 A0503 Looper Thread Take-Up [RARTEAR a8 1
4 A0504 Top Cover Thread Take-Up LERARIR AR R 1
5 B05105 Screw (7/32-32x3.6) 1244 4
6 A0506 Screw (1/8-44x5.3) 1244 2
7 A0507 Collar IR 2
8 A0403 Screw (M5-0.8x5) PR 44 4
9 A0548 Collar IR 1
10 A0547 Needle Bar Lever, C. Set AR 1
11 A0511 Main Shaft Coupling FEERE 1
12-1 B05112 Needle Clamp, C. Set (5.2mm) £r#A48 (5.2mm) 1
12-2 B18036 Needle Clamp, C. Set (6.0mm) £t#848 (6.0mm) 1
13 A0513 Screw (1/4-28x6.4) IR 44 6
14 A0514 Pump Driving Gear RORLE 1
15 A0515 Screw (1/8-44x7.5) IR 44 3
16 B1307 Crankshaf FH 1
17 A0517 Needle Bearing e HPES 1
18 A0518 Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod (Right) 5&&) /)R EREEE 1
19 A0519 Needle Bearing Retaining Plate R T EE AR 1
20 A0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) IR 44 2
21-1 B05021 Stitch Plate (5.2mm) £l (5.2mm) 1
21-2 B18003 Stitch Plate (6.0mm) £t (6.0mm) 1
22 A0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) IR 44 1
23 A0523 Needle Bar Connecting Rod AR 1
24 A0524 Screw (3/16-32x14) PR 44 2
25 A0525 Needle Bearing oA HPES 1
26 A0526 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod Pin AR IR ARt 1
27 A0527 Oil Wick SH 1
28 A0528 Screw (7/32-32x4) PR 44 1
29 A0529 Needle Bar Lever FHEAEIR 1
30 A0530 Screw (M5-0.8x5) PR 44 4
31 A0531 Retaining Ring CHAIR 1
32 A0532 Thrust Ring 2R 1
33 A0533 Needle Bar Connecting Link AL IER 1
34 A0534 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin E A AR iR 2
35 A0535 Oil Wick R 48 2
36 A0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) PR 44 2
37 A0537 Needle Bar Connecting Bracket AT AR 1
38 A0538 Screw (9/64-40%6.4) PR 44 3
39 A0539 Needle Bar A 1
40-1  M62452 Needle Clamp (5.2mm) £+ (5.2mm) 1
40-2  M62460 Needle Clamp (6.0mm) £14% (6.0mm) 1
41 AO0541A Needle 245t 4
42 A0542A Retainer Rt 1
43 A0543 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) IR 4% 5
44-1  S62152 Stitch Plate, C. Set (5.2mm) £l (5.2mm) 1
44-2  S62160 Stitch Plate, C. Set (6.0mm) £t#i4H (6.0mm) 1
45-1  S62052 Stitch Plate Tongue (5.2mm) gtiREFR (5.2mm) 1
45-2  S62060 Stitch Plate Tongue (6.0mm) tiRE R (6.0mm) 1







PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM mﬁﬂ% 6
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.

1 A0601 Adjusting Screw (M12-1x17) FHEN IR A4 1
2 A0602 Lock Nut RERIRNE 1
3 A0603 Presser Spring [EZREE 1
4 A0604 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket [ R AR S A 2R 1
5 A0103  Screw (11/64-40x10) 1244 1
6 A0606 Presser Foot Adjusting Screw B2 B 38 & B 44 1
7 A0607 Pin e 1
8 A0608 Connecting Bracket Cushion BRI E 1
9 A0609 Presser Bar Guide BB E 4 1
10 A0610 Lock Nut Rz IENE 1
11 A0611 Adjusting Nut IR 1
12 A0612  Screw (M6-1x8) 1244 1
13 A0613 Presser Bar BB HEE AT 1
14-1 P52001 One Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set (5.2mm)  EVJERA (5.2mm) 1
14-2 P60001 One Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set (6.0mm)  EtJJEHIAH (6.0mm) 1
15-1 B52101 One Side Cut Presser Foot (5.2mm) EtER (5.2mm) 1
15-2 B60101 One Side Cut Presser Foot (6.0mm) 1) ERH (6.0mm) 1
16 A0616 Screw (11/64-40x6) IR 44 1
17 A0617 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment LAt B R 1
18 A0618 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link %t ERE) AT 2
19 A0619 Link Pin EIR R 4
20 A0620 Screw (3/32-56x3.3) 1244 4
21 A0621 Thread Hook Driving Lever et BRENIEIT 1
22 A0622 Top Cover Thread Hook T EMARIBAR 2 1
23 A0623 Screw (9/64-40x6) PR 44 1
24 A0624 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever L EMARIEZRER BN 1EAR 1
25-1 A0625 Top Cover Thread Carrier (5.2mm) LERARIEZR (5.2mm) 1
25-2 A0669 Top Cover Thread Carrier (6.0mm) L EBMARFEZR (6.0mm) 1
26 A0626 Screw (1/8-44x5) PR 44 1
27 A0627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) [BRRIERER (A) 1
28 A0628 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BRIEZER (L) 1
29 A0629 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) PR 44 4
30 A0630 Lower Knife 7] 1
31 A1218 Lower Knife Clamp AL 1
32 A0632 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) PR 44 1
33 A0633 Yielding Section Spring INBREBE 1
34 A0634 Yielding Section NEE 1
35 A0635 Chip Guard Plate YA & R e 1
36 A0636 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) [BRRIEER () 1
37 A0668 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BRIEZER (A) 1
38 A0638 Screw (3/32-56x2.6) 1244 1
39 A0639 Spring Plate Holder B R & E i 2 1
40 A1228 Chip Guard AN E R 1
41 A0641 Chip Guard Spring ARG E R EE 1
42 A0642 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) YR 44 1
43 A0643 Presser Foot Guide (Right) BERIEH () 1
44 A0644 Screw (M5-0.8x11.7) YR 44 1
45 B0747 Presser Foot Guide (Left) JEREH () 1
46 B06046 Screw (M5-0.8x12) YR 44 1
47 B1427 Screw (M4-0.7x12) IR 4% 1
48 A0506 Screw (1/8-44x5.3) IR 4% 1
49 A0664 Screw (3/32-56x4.3) IR 4% 1
50 A0650 Screw (3/16-32x4) YR 44 2







PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM @@@ﬁgﬁ 6

Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
51 A0651 Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Large) BRI PERIERE ( K) 1
52 A0652  Screw (7/32-32x11.8) 1244 1
53 A0653 Stop Plunger Segment Pin A 1
54 A0403 Screw (M5-0.8x5) 1244 1
55 A0655 Stop Plunger Segment HIEE 1
56 A0656 Nut $2Ng 1
57 A0657 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger BEiREFER 1
58 A0658 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Long) [RRNFHPEAGIRIERR () 1
59 A0659 Screw (9/64-40x6) 1R 4% 2
60 A0660 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Short) BRI PRAGIRER (%2 ) 1
61 A0661 Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Small) BRI PRAEIRE (/) 1
62 A0662 Screw (7/32-32x6) 1244 1
63 A0663 Presser Bar Lifter Lever [ERRIRI AT 1







UPPER KNIFE CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM J:‘[;”jj E_ZJ::A!ﬁ ,%ﬂ@%% 7
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 A0701 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod (Left), C. Set L EfAREIRAH 1
2 A0702 Carrier Hook Driving Rod (Left) L BfAREAR 1
3 A0703  Rod Ball (Left) LKA 2
4 A0704 Screw (9/64-40x10) PR 44 2
5 A0705 Nut $2Ng 1
6 A0706 Nut $2Ng 2
7 B0816 Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever LERERES 1
8 A0235 Screw (9/64-40x10) 1244 1
9 A07109 Needle Thread Take-up HHREEBRL 1
10 A0710 Screw (M3.5-0.6x6) PR 44 1
11 AO711  Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) 1244 2
12 A0712 Bracket EE R 1
13 A0713 Knife Driving Lever U T)EEER 1
14 A0714 Steady Washer 1= E E 1
15 A0715 Knife Driving Connection (Right), C. Set L) EHEHER (£ ) A 1
16 A0716 Knife Driving Connection (Right) L) EHEER (F) 1
17 A0717 Knife Driving Connection Ball (Right) EUNTEEELEIX (H) 1
18 A0718 Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) IR 44 4
19 A0719 Nut (Left-handed Screw) Y2 e 1
20 A0720 Looper Driving Connection Rod NAEtERENEEAT 1
21 A0721 Nut 9218 1
22 A0722 Knife Driving Connection (Left), C. Set L) E8EHER (L) A 1
23 A0723 Feed Drive Connection (Lower) AR EERENER (H) 1
24 A0724 Knife Driving Connection , C. Set L) EEEERA 1
25 B0825 Bushing Ring MERK 2
26 B07126 Knife Holder Bracket EU))E E REFEER 1
27 B08114 Knife Holder Bracket Arm OIS 1
28 B07128 Qil Seal L E 2
29 B07129 Screw (M4-0.7x14) PR 44 1
30 B0830 Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve - BMAREARAE 1
31 A0731 Oil Seal DS 1
32 A0732 Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set sEE) A 1
33 A0733 Knife Holder Shank Support LI EE RES 8. 1
34 A0734 Knife Holder Spring U IEE g E 1
35 A0735 Knife Holder Guide Collar U J)EE E E e 1
36 A0736 Screw (9/64-40x10.4) PR 44 1
37 A0737 Knife Holder Shank LTI EE REAR 1
38 A0143 Screw (9/64-40x7.3) PR 44 2
39 A0739 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) PR 44 1
40 A0740 Knife Support )8, 1
41 A0741 Screw (3/32-56x1.2) YR 44 1
42 A0742 Upper Knife )R 1
43 A0743 Knife Holder U] E B 1
44 A0744 Screw (3/32-56x7) YR 44 2
45 A0745 Screw (1/4-40x5) IR 4% 1
46 B0821 Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing ) EE BRITZRHE 1
47 B0823 Oil Seal AT 1
48 A0863 Washer BA 4
49 B07149 Knife Driving Shaft EU))EE 8 1
50 A0838 Screw (11/64-40x13) IR 4% 1
51 B0O7151 Bushing Ring WMERR 1




-_..‘,

=
— 1

36



LOOPER DEIVING MECHANISM T%ﬁ 8
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 A0801 Looper Driving Crank Pin N Z) &t BE B H AR 4 5 1
2 A0802 Screw (9/64-40x16.5) 1R 4% 1
3 A0803 Roll Pin for Main Shaft A 1
4 A0804 Looper Lever Driving Rod, C.Set T ottEREN1RAA 1
5 A0805 Looper Lever Driving Rod Ball Nt BRENIFIK 1
6 AQ0718 Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) PR 44 6
7 A0807 Looper Lever Driving Rod Nt EREN T 1
8 A0808 Washer B3R 1
9 A0719 Nut (Left-handed Screw) Y2 e 2
10 A0810 Retaining Ring IR 2
11 A0811 Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin N2t BR BN 1T 1R 1
12 A0340  Screw(1/8-44x4.5) 1244 1
13 A0813 Collar IR 2
14 A0814 Screw (11/64-40x5.8) IR 44 4
15 A0815 Looper Lever Shaft N AR EAR 8 1
16 A0862 O-Ring OfVIR 1
17 A0817 Screw (7/32-32x15) IR 4% 1
18 A0818 Looper Lever N AR ER 1
19 A0819 Looper Driving Connection Rod, C.Set T ottERE)EARAE 1
20 A0820 Looper Driving Connection(Upper) ot ERENEAR(L) 1
21 A0821 Looper kay 1
22 A0717 Knife Driving Connection Ball (Right) EUNJEEELEIX (H) 1
23 A0823 Nut 9218 1
24 A0720 Looper Driving Connection Rod NAEtERENEEAT 1
25 A0721 Nut 9218 1
26 A0826 Feed Lift Connection (Lower) ERBERAER () 1
27 A0827 Looper Driving Connection Ball(Lower) NAEtERENEIZIK(T) 1
28 A0828 Nut 9218 1
29 A0829 Steady Fork BENX 1
30 A0711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) PR 44 1
31 A0831 Looper Rocker Shaft N At EAR 8 1
32 A0832 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve T A ERHES 1
33 A0833 Washer 2hH 1
34 A0834 Screw (9/64-40x11) PR 44 1
35 A0835 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide NAHERHEGEY 1
36 A0836 Screw (M5-0.8x8) PR 44 1
37 A0837 Collar N AR EAREIR 1
38 A0838 Screw (11/64-40x13) PR 44 1
39 A0839 Looper Holder N 2%t [ E BB 1
40 A0840 Screw (11/64-40x8.2) PR 44 1
41 A0841 Packing S 1
42 A0842 Adjusting Screw (9/64-40x8.2) FHENIR A4 1
43 A0863 Washer B3R 6
44 A0844 Screw (9/64-40x4.9) IR 4% 1
45 A0845 Needle Guard(Front) £+ 1E (A1) 1
46 A0846 Screw (29/256-48x3.2) YR 44 2
47 A0847 Screw (3/32-56X3) IR 4% 1
48 A0848 Looper Driving Connection(Upper), C.Set Nt ERENEAAAE(L) 1
49 A0849 Looper Driving Connection(Lower), C.Set Nt ERENEAAE(T) 1
50 A0850 Spacer 2R 1




Y-

©

o

36

Sk




FEED DEIVING CONTROL MECHANISM }éﬂﬁ%@%ﬁ 9
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.

1 A0901 Feed Lift Eccentric, C. Set FERERAHROERA 1
2 A0902 Feed Lift Connection (Upper) RRIERER (F) 2
3 A0903  Screw (11/64-40x16) 1244 4
4 A0904 Feed Lift Eccentric Ball FER ERFHR/OERIK 1
5 A0905 Screw (11/64-40x4) IR 44 4
6 A0719 Nut (Left-handed Screw) Y2 e 2
7 A0907 Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod FRERAHR O IRER 2
8 A0721 Nut 1218 2
9 A0826 Feed Lift Connection (Lower) ERBERAER () 1
10 A0718 Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) PR 44 4
11 A0911 Feed Lift Connection Ball R EIE BRI 1
12 A0829 Steady Fork BENX 1
13 A0711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) PR 44 1
14 B1014 Oil Wick SH 2
15 A0863 Washer 2R 4
16 A0916 Feed Drive Eccentric, C. Set FER BB R/ O A 1
17 A0917 Feed Drive Eccentric Ball AR B ERED R/ O B IX 1
18 A0938 Feed Drive Eccentric (Upper), C. Set ERERA RO (L) A 1
19 A0723 Feed Drive Connection (Lower) EREREER () 1
20 A0920 Feed Drive Connection Ball Rk 2 ERE) AT IK 1
21 A0921 Steady Washer BER R 1
22 A0922 Washer 2R 1
23 A0828 Nut 9218 1
24 B0924 Pin &l 7 38 2
25 D09025 Feed Rocker Shaft R B ZAR 8 1
26 B09126 Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever R EAER 1
27 B09127 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing FREERHES 1
28 C02026 Screw (M4-0.7x4) PR 44 1
29 A0939 Feed Drive Eccentric (Lower), C. Set ERBERAROE () A 1
30 A0930 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod, C. Set it iEENER A 1
31 A0931 Screw (7/32-32x10) PR 44 2
32 A0932 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing ERHERE 2
33 A0933 Needle Bearing B 2
34 A0934 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod LSt EEN AR 1
35 A0935 Looper Aviod Adjusting Nut A EL Y 1
36 A0936 Feed Lift Connection (Upper), C. Set ERERAERE (L) A 1
37 A0937 Feed Lift Connection (Lower), C. Set ERBERAEE () A 1
38 B10056 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever = AR R AR 1
39 B10051 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever = AR R AR 1
40 A1041 Spacer(Fiber) BE (#%#) 1
41 A1042 Corrugated Washer BIRE K 1
42 D09042 Lever R 1
43 D09043 Main feeder marking plate FIER BRI 1
44 C11035 Conical Spring Washer A E 2 E 1
45 C11036 Lock Nut & E 205 1
46 C11037 Screw(M6-1x8.5, M4.5-0.5x3) YR 44 1
47 A0310 Screw (11/64-40x7) YR 44 2
48 A1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) IR 4% 2
49 D09049 Feed Rocker Link R B AR ER 1
50 B10057 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider =HERE AR 1




Y-

©

o

36

Sk




FEED DEIVING CONTROL MECHANISM }éﬂﬁ_w& 9
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.

51 A1025  Screw (7/32-32x4.6) 1244 1

52 B10055 Differential Feed Adjusting Link =EER B ER 1

53 A1022 Screw (7/32-32x5) PR 44 1

54 A1027  Screw (11/64-40x6.6) 1244 1

55 D09055 Link Pin B 1

56 A0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) PR 44 1

57 A1029  O-ring (P9) OFi2BIE 1

58 Al037 _ O-ring (P6) OFligBIE 1







FEED DEIVING MECHANISM
Ref.No Parts.No

Description

—
]

>
3

®
2

R
1 D10001 Differential Feed Bar (Left) 7= BN R R B E B (L) 1
2 A10102 Needle Guard (Rear) J8&t 1 (18) 1
3 D10003 Differential Feed Bar (Right) = AR EEERE(R) 1
4 A1004 Feed Bar Plate BB E B R 3
5 A1005 Screw (11/64-40x18.3) 1245 6
6 A1006  Screw (11/64-40x6.4) 1244 1
7 D10007 Differential Feed Dog (Left) =B () 1
8 R62001 Main Feed Dog FiE 1
9 A1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) 1245 3
10 A1010 Needle Guard (Rear) J8&t F (1) 1
11 A1011  Screw (1/8-44x4.8) 1244 1
12 D10012 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin R B R/ 1
13 A0508 Screw (11/64-40x5.8) 1245 1
14 A1014  O-ring (P8) OEZBIE 1
15 D10015 Feed Adjusting Link i B 1R 1
16 D10016 Feed Bar Slide Block KRB IR 1
17 A1017 Feed Rocker Link Bushing EREERES 3
18 A1018  Screw (7/32-32x6.5) 1244 3
19 D10019 Drive Lever e 1
20 A1020 Feed Rocker Link Pin AR B E R 1
21 A1021 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link =R EERE) 1T 1
22 A1022  Screw (7/32-32x5) 1244 2
23 D10023 Feed Rocker R EZAR 1
24 A1024 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider =EREFEE 2
25 A1025 Screw (7/32-32x4.6) YR 44 2
26 A1026 Differential Feed Adjusting Link =8 AR BT 2
27 A1027 Screw (11/64-40x6.6) 92 4% 2
28 A1028 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever =R EFEER 1
29 A1029 O-ring (P9) O BIR 1
30 D10030 Feed Rocker Shaft P S S 1
31 A0836 Screw (M5-0.8x8) IR 44 2
32 A0927 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing HERERERES 1
33 D10033 Front Feed Dog BIAThEE 1
34 D10034 Feed Bar Driving Link ER EERE)R 1
35 D10035 Adjustment Lever FHENAEIT 1
36 A1036 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever (Middle) =HERNEREER (P ) 1
37 A1037 O-ring (P6) ORIZ IR 1
38 A1038 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket =R R A 1
39 A1039 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial =B R e R E A 1
40 A0214  Screw (9/64-40x7.7) 1244 8
41 A1041 Spacer(Fiber) 2R (M) 2
42 A1042 Corrugated Washer EARE / 2
43 A1043 Differential Feed Operating Lever =R EIRF1R 2
44 A1044  Screw(M3-0.5x2.8) 1244 4
45 A1045 Nut Y218 4
46 D10046 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial(Right) =HEREREEEE(R) 1
47 B10047 Main Feed Dog, C. Set T 1
48 A0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) P2 44 1







LUBRICATING MECHANISM éﬁiﬂﬁﬁ% 11
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 Al1101 Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit JHER 1
2 A1102 Oil Height Indicator HEERE 1
3 B11103 Oil Receiver (Rear) HEEWEE (#8) 1
4 A1104 Oil Wick SHES 1
5 A0103  Screw (11/64-40x10) 1244 1
6 B11106  Pump, C. Set SHR A 1
7 B11107 Pump Housing Cover (Rear) Unit RmEHR (1#8) 1
8 A1108  Screw (9/64-40x9.7) 1244 6
9 A1109 In-take Filter R A 8E 1
10 A1110  Pump, C. Set HER A 1
11 Al1111 Pump Housing SR = 1
12 A1112 Pump Gear Shaft (Short) HSRENER (52 ) 2
13 A1113 Pump Gear Shaft (Long) HRER (R ) 1
14 All114 Oil Pump Gear ISR B U 4
15 A1115 Pump Driven Gear JHI3R B 2 i 1
16 A0508 Screw (11/64-40x5.8) IR 44 2
17 A0428 Oil Seal SR 1
18 B1218 Oil Wick SR 1
19 A1119 Screw (9/64-40x3) IR 44 2
20 A1120 Screw (11/64-40x10) R 4% 2
21 B11121 Pump Housing Cover (Front) Unit IRmE#HE (A1) 1
22 A1122 Screw (M10-1.5x6.1) IR 4% 1
23 Al142 Oil Tube Support FAE 2
24 A1137 Copper Tube = 1
25 A0129 Drain Hole Screw (3/8-24x8) LEmIE A 1
26 A0105 O-ring (P10) ORI BIR 1
27 A1127 Oil Receiver (Front) HEREUEE (AT) 1
28 A0646 Screw (M5-0.8x14) PR 44 6
29 A1129 Rubber Bushing BRBES 1
30 A1130 Oil Filter Screen Rubber Seal B M AR B mE 1
31 A1131 Oil Filter Screen 38 A4 1
32 A1132 Oil Reservoir Gasket SB[ 2 1
33 A1133 Oil Reservoir HE 1
34 D11034 Oil Cover iR 1
35 B2527 Screw(M4-0.7x8) PR 44 2




MUG62DLR-452-12, 460-12

12



MUG62DLR-452-12, 460-12 EXCLUSIVE PARTS

B

12

Ref.No Parts.No

Description

i %

Amt.Req.

1-1 P52012 Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set (5.2mr  Zt]JERIA (5.2mm) 1
1-2 P60012 Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set (6.0mr Zt]JEERIZH (6.0mm) 1
2-1 B52112 Double Side Cut Presser Foot (5.2mm) EE]) BB (5.2mm) 1
2-2 B60112 Double Side Cut Presser Foot (6.0mm) € 1])B2H (6.0mm) 1
3 A0616 Screw (11/64-40x6) 1244 1
A0617 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment LAt B R 1

5 A0618 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link A%t RN EAT 2
6 A0619 Link Pin ER A 4
7 A0620 Screw (3/32-56x3.3) IR 44 4
8 A0621 Thread Hook Driving Lever n)Et BRENIEIT 1
9 A0622 Top Cover Thread Hook T EMARIBAR T 1
10 A0623 Screw (9/64-40x6) 1244 1
11 A0624 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever L EfARIEZREREN1EAR 1
12-1 A0625 Top Cover Thread Carrier (5.2mm) LERARIEZR (5.2mm) 1
12-2 A0669 Top Cover Thread Carrier (6.0mm) L BMARFEZR (6.0mm) 1
13 A0626 Screw (1/8-44x5) IR 44 1
14 A0627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) [BRRERER (A) 1
15 A0628 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BRREER (L) 1
16 A0629 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) IR 44 4
17 A0630 Lower Knife ~t7] 1
18 A1218 Lower Knife Clamp ALY 1
19 A0632 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) IR 44 1
20 A0633 Yielding Section Spring INEREESE 1
21 Al1221 Yielding Section /NEE 1
22 Al1222 Presser Foot Tongue [BZHIE R 1
23 A1223 Screw (3/32-56x2.8) PR 44 2
24 B12124 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) [BRRIEER () 1
25 B12125 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BRIEZER (A) 1
26 A0638 Screw (3/32-56x2.6) 1244 1
27 A0639 Spring Plate Holder B R [ E i 2 1
28 A1228 Chip Guard AL E R 1
29 A0641 Chip Guard Spring AN &R ES 1
30 A0642 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) PR 44 1
31 G62001 Lap Former BBz (ERA) 1
32 A1232 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) PR 44 1
33 A1233 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) PR 44 1
34 A1234 Lap Former Slide Block BIEHh= 55 1
35 A1235 Lap Former Slide Block Spring BIEhRBHEER 1
36 A1236 Lap Former Guide Plate (Left) BIEHREH (L) 1
37 A1237 Lap Former Guide Plate (Right) BIEmREH (F) 1
38 A0219 Dust Defender (Upper) P (k) 1
39 A1239 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) &R 1
40 A0220 Screw (3/32-56x2.1) YR 44 1
41 R62002 Main Feed Dog Fi5 1
42-1  S62252 Stitch Plate, C. Set (5.2mm) £l (5.2mm) 1
42-2  S62260 Stitch Plate, C. Set (6.0mm) £t#i4H (6.0mm) 1
43 A0506 Screw (1/8-44x5.3) IR 4% 1
44 A0635 Chip Guard Plate AN & R e 1
45 A0664 Screw (3/32-56x4.3) IR 4% 1
46 B12046 Lap Former, C. Set BIEHasE (CERNE) 1
47 A1010 Needle Guard (Rear) J8Et R (18) 1
48 A1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) IR 4% 1
49 B12049 Main Feed Dog, C. Set T 1




MUG62DLR-452-12, 460-12

12



MU62DLR-452-12, 460-12 EXCLUSIVE PARTS %Hﬂgﬁi 12
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
50-1 B12050 Stitch Plate (5.2mm) £l (5.2mm) 1
50-2 B19042  Stitch Plate (6.0mm) % (6.0mm) 1
51-1  S62052 Stitch Plate Tongue (5.2mm) giE R (5.2mm) 1
51-2 S62060 Stitch Plate Tongue (6.0mm) #tHREFR (6.0mm) 1
52 A0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1244 1
53 D12053 Seal Gasket b H 20 1
54 B12054 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper), C. Set ERA 1




13

o o




SV DEVICE ﬁ&@ﬁﬁ% 13

Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 B13401 Sewing Maching Supprting Block (332 1
2 A1302 Screw (3/8-16x30) IR 44 2
3 B2520 Handwheel Support FimzZe 1
4 B13104 Electron Handwheel B Fin 1
5 B13105 Screw (M3-0.5x15) 1244 1
6 C01025 Screw (M4-0.7x8) PR 44 2
7 A0836 Screw (M5-0.8x8) IR 44 4
8 B1314 Sensor Plate, C. Set Bk FE A AH 1
9 A1309 Handwheel BEFH 1
10 B1310 Coupling (Middle) Hehes () 1
11 B1311 Coupling (Rear) Hiehes (18) 1
12 B1312 Servo Moter B EE 1
13 B1313 Screw (M6-1x16) R 4% 4
14 B2567 Motor Cover HES 1
15 C01011 Screw (M4-0.7x10) R 4% 3




14

11

(]

5 @

om—-§- - ———8

T

o
@m
o

@ m—

i)




ET DEVICE EEERHISE 14

Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 B14201 Presser Bar Lifter Lever o BR R EAR 1
2 B1402 Screw (M5-0.8x10) PR 4% 2
3 B14103 Electromagnet Bt 34 1
4 B14304 Support Plate & E 1
5 A0646  Screw (M5-0.8x14) 1224 3
6 B1313 Screw (M6-1x16) PR 44 2
7 B1435 Spring Washer BERR 2
8 B2522 Washer 2R 2
9 B14109 “Y” Joint Y58 1
10 B1410 Screw (M5-0.8x5) PR 44 1
11 B14211 Electromagnet, C. Set Bt s 4E 1




15

36 27
%
3% 290 —S©6e®
OO

Double Side Cut Mode




ATTACHMENT VREs 15
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 B1501 Attachment Box M= 1
2 B1502 Screwdriver PRAAEET 1
3 B15103 Wrench (5.5mm-7mm) #=F (5.5mm-7mm) 1
4 B15104 Wrench (8mm-10mm) #F (8mm-10mm) 1
5 B1505 Screwdriver YRAAEET 1
6 C15006 Hexagonal Wrench, C. Set AR FAE 1
7 B15107 Wrench (8mm-10mm) #F (8mm-10mm) 1
8 A0541 Needle <5y 5
9 A0542 Retainer 55y 1
10 B1510 Thread Tweezers ZRAR K 1
11 B1511 Threading Wire ZRAR S 44 1
12 A15012 CD Sk 1
13 A15013 Strap RS 1
14 A0630 Lower Knife 7] 1
15 A0742 Upper Knife 7R 1
16 C17004 Supporting Board Rubber Cushion BEE 4
17 B1517 Folder Ethzs 1
18 B1518 Screw (1/8-44x11) IR 4% 1
19 B2508 Parallel Rule SEATER 8
20 B15120 Oiler JHEE 1
21 B1521 Funnel st 1
22 B15122 Oil BEspi= i 1
23 B2505 Distance Rule BEETER 1
24 B2506 Height Rule SETER 1
25 B1525 Folder , C. Set Etzsid 1
26 B1526 Drier )R 1
27 B15127 Washer Bh 4
28 B15228 Screw (M8-1.25x100) PR 4% 4
29 B15129 Spring Washer EERE 4
30 B15130 Nut 120E 8
31 B15131 Screw, C. Set R4 E 1
32 B15132 Stable Cap BEE 6
33 A0636 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) [BRRIEER () 1
34 A0668 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BRIEZER (A) 1
35 B12124 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) [BRRIEER () 1
36 B12125 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BRIEZER (A) 1




16

12

@ — 14




THREAD STAND LRZEZH 16
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 B16001 Thread Stand, C. Set(6 Spools Type) RER(NERA) 1
2 B16002 Column Cap HEEE 1
3 B16003 Column Pipe(Upper) L8R 1
4 B16004 Thread Guide Holder(Large) BRI E TE FE(K) 1
5 B16005 Screw(M4-0.7x20) IR 44 1
6 B16006 Screw(M4-0.7x12) PR 4% 3
7 B16007 Nut $2Ng 4
8 B16008 Column Pipe Connector AR RETR 1
9 B16009 Screw(M5-0.8x13) 1R 4% 2
10 B16010 Nut 1218 8
11 B16011 Column Pipe(Lower) AR 1
12 B16012 Washer 2R 1
13 B16013 Spring Washer EERE 1
14 B16014 Nut 9218 1
15 B16015 Spring Washer EEE A 6
16 B16016 Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) IFLBRBE 4
17 B16017 Thread Eyelet BERSL 6
18 B16018 Thread Hanger Holder B EREE R 4
19 B16019 Screw(M6-1x15) IR 44 4
20 B16020 Thread Guide Arm BERREEE 1
21 B16021 Thread Guide Holder(Small) BAREE BE(/N) 1
22 B16022 Thread Guide PR 1
23 B16023 Spool Cushion AR B 3¢ 2 6
24 B16024 Spool Pin AREMAE 6
25 B16025 Spool Mat AR B ED 6
26 B16026 Spool Seat Disc AREH AR 6




17




SC3 DEVICE 4H 17
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 B17101 Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set IR 1 & 4R 1
2 B17102 Suction Pipe Unit RHE 1
3 B17103 Washer B3R 2
4 B17104  Screw(M5-0.8x10) 1244 2
5 B17005 Take Over, C. Set Z e 1
6 B17006 Hose Band BR 2
7 B17007 Take Over IR 1
8 B17008 Spiral Pipe ZheE 1
9 B17009 Waste Gather System, C. Set SmRA 1
10 B17010 Waste Gather Cover EHhE 1
11 B17011 Waste Gather Bag =R 1
12 B17012 Wood Screw PR %A 4
13 B17213 Solenoid Valve, C. Set ES Al 1
14 U05012 Solenoid Valve Support ES AR 1
15 B17015 Wood Screw 1244 2
16 U05014 Screw (M3-0.5x25) IR 4% 2
17 C04052 Washer 2R 2
18 U05006 Nut 120E 2
19 B17219 Solenoid Valve, C. Set Al 1
20 B22114 Filter Regulator BB R ER 1
21 B22115 Wood Screw 1244 2
22 B22213 Filter Regulator, C. Set a5 ERiB e g AH 1
23 B22125 Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PUE 1




MUG62DLR-460-10H

18




MUG62DLR-460-10H EXCLUSIVE PARTS

B

18

Ref.No Parts.No

Description

i %

Amt.Req.

1 P60H10 Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set (6.0mr £ 1JJEMI4H (6.0mm) 1
2 B60110H  Double Side Cut Presser Foot & 1) JER AN 1
3 A0616 Screw (11/64-40x6) 1245 1
4 A0617 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment LAt B R 1
5 A0618 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link %t RN EAT 2
6 A0619 Link Pin ER A 4
7 A0620 Screw (3/32-56x3.3) IR 44 4
8 A0621 Thread Hook Driving Lever n)EtBRENIEIT 1
9 A0622 Top Cover Thread Hook T EMARIBAR T 1
10 A0623 Screw (9/64-40x6) 1R 4% 1
11 A0624 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever L EMARIEZRER BN 1EAR 1
12 A0669 Top Cover Thread Carrier (6.0mm) L EMARFEZR (6.0mm) 1
13 A0626 Screw (1/8-44x5) PR 44 1
14 A0627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) [BRRVERER (A) 1
15 A0628 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BEREER (L) 1
16 A0629 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) IR 44 4
17 B1917 Lower Knife ) 1
18 A1218 Lower Knife Clamp ALY 1
19 A0632 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) IR 44 1
20 A0633 Yielding Section Spring INEREESE 1
21 Al1221 Yielding Section NEI= 1
22 B1922 Presser Foot Tongue [BZHIE R 1
23 A1223 Screw (3/32-56x2.8) IR 44 2
24 B1924 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BHEER (&) 1
25 B1925 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BRIEZR (A ) 1
26 A0638 Screw (3/32-56x2.6) 1244 1
27 A0639 Spring Plate Holder B R [ E i 2 1
28 A0635 Chip Guard Plate YA & R e 1
29 A0664 Screw (3/32-56x4.3) PR 44 1
30 A1228 Chip Guard YAl E R 1
31 A0641 Chip Guard Spring AN &R ES 1
32 A0642 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) PR 44 1
33 A0506 Screw (1/8-44x5.3) PR 44 1
34 B2101 Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set EE J)#A 1
35 B19042 Stitch Plate (6.0mm) £tk (6.0mm) 1
36 S62060 Stitch Plate Tongue (6.0mm) #HRE R (6.0mm) 1
37 R62002 Main Feed Dog =) 1
38 A0218 Screw (1/8-44x6.5) PR 44 8
39 A1239 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) &R 1
40 A0220 Screw (3/32-56x2.1) PR 44 1
41 G62002 Lap Former BIERR (BERA) 1
42 A1232 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) IR 4% 1
43 A1233 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) IR 4% 1
44 A1234 Lap Former Slide Block BIEHh= 55 1
45 A1235 Lap Former Slide Block Spring A B IREE R 1
46 A1236 Lap Former Guide Plate (Left) BIEMmEREH, (L) 1
47 A1237 Lap Former Guide Plate (Right) BIEmREH (F) 1
48 B20048 Lap Former, C. Set BEmzE (BERA) 1
49 B12049 Main Feed Dog, C. Set T4 1
50 A1010 Needle Guard (Rear) J8Et R (18) 1
51 A1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) IR 4% 1
52 A0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) IR 4% 1
53 B12053 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper), C. Set L&A 1




MUG62DLR-460-10H

18




MU62DLR-460-10H EXCLUSIVE PARTS %Hﬂgﬁi 18

Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
54 S62260 Stitch Plate, C. Set (6.0mm) #rik4A (6.0mm) 1
55 A0733 Knife Holder Shank Support L) EE RS 2R 1
56 A0734 Knife Holder Spring LUV EEREES 1
57 A0735 Knife Holder Guide Collar ) EEE E e 1
58 A0736 Screw (9/64-40x10.4) IR 44 1
59 B2106 Knife Holder Shank LB E BEAR 1
60 A0739 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 1R 4% 1
61 B2108 Knife Support )= 8R 1
62 B2109 Upper Knife +17] 1
63 B2110 Knife Holder LTI EE R 1
64 B2111  Screw (3/32-56x7) 1244 2
65 A0745 Screw (1/4-40x5) 1244 1




19

MUG62DRL-460-04

42
41

43

40

g




MUG62DLR-460-04 EXCLUSIVE PARTS %Hﬂgﬁi 19
Ref.No Parts.No Description m % Amt.Req.
1 P60004 Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set 1)) B A8 1
2 B60104 Double Side Cut Presser Foot € 1) B2 R 1
3 A0616 Screw (11/64-40x6) 1R 4% 1
4 A0628 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BRREER (L) 1
5 A0629 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1244 4
6 A0627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BREER (G) 1
7 A1218 Lower Knife Clamp VALY 1
8 A0632  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 1244 1
9 A1222 Presser Foot Tongue [BZHIE R 1
10 A1223 Screw (3/32-56x2.8) IR 44 2
11 A0630 Lower Knife 7] 1
12 A0633 Yielding Section Spring INEEESE 1
13 Al1221 Yielding Section NEI= 1
14 A0506 Screw (1/8-44x5.3) PR 44 1
15 B12124 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BHEER (&) 1
16 B12125 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BRIEZER (A ) 1
17 A0639 Spring Plate Holder BERBETEED 1
18 A0638 Screw (3/32-56x2.6) IR 44 1
19 B25019 Chip Guard I ESR 1
20 A0641 Chip Guard Spring AN ERES 1
21 A0642 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) R 4% 1
22 B25022 Washer 2R 1
23 B25023 Folder EhE 1
24 A0863 Washer 2R 4
25 U13016 Screw (M3.5-0.6x6) PR 44 2
26 B25026 Folder BmEe 1
27 B25027 Tape Guide EfhhA 1
28 U01021 Screw (M4-0.7x5) PR 44 1
29 A1235 Lap Former Slide Block Spring BIEhRBHEER 1
30 A1234 Lap Former Slide Block BB B 1
31 G62001 Lap Former BBz (ERA) 1
32 A1232 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) PR 44 1
33 A1233 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) PR 44 1
34 B12046 Lap Former, C. Set BIEgRA (BRI ) 1
35 B25035 Screw (9/64-40x14) PR 44 2
36 B25046 Tape Reel Support i8R 1
37 B15130 Nut 9218 1
38 B25049 Tape Reel Shaft Xig1% 1
39 B25051 Tape Base BB 2
40 B25052 Spring BE 1
41 B25053  Collar HhiR 1
42 C16005 Screw (M4-0.7x18) IR 4% 1
43 B25043 Tape Reel, C. Set AR A 1




For MUG20

20



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS FOR MUG620 ﬂ%ﬁ% (MU620) 20

Ref.No Parts.No Description m % Amt.Req.
1 A03101 Thread Guide Plate ARIRMR 1
2 A0302 Screw (11/64-40x7) IR 4% 6
3 B0403 Thread Eyelet Bushing BERAE 4
4 A0304 Thread Pipe BRE 1
5 B0404 Thread Eyelet BERAL 4
6 A03106 Thread Pipe BRE 1
7 A0367 Screw (1/8-44x4.4) IR 44 2
8 A03008  Screw (M4-0.7x8) 1245 2
9 A0309 Thread Guide Plate Support AR S 18 2
10 A0310 Screw (11/64-40x7) IR 44 2
11 A0311 Thread Tension Support LE#RRNEE B 1
12 A0312 Thread Tension Support Bracket LERRNEE BT 2R 2
13 A0313 Screw (7/32-32x9.3) IR 4% 2
14 A0366 Screw (1/8-44x5.4) IR 4% 1
15 A0315 Tension Release Shaft Spring SRR Eh e = 1
16 B0416 Tension Release Shaft SR DR Eh 1
17 A0317 Nut o 2 A EL G 6
18 A0318 Tension Spring Bushing SR 71 5E 2 R BB 7E B 6
19 A0319 Looper Thread Tension Spring T AR ES 1
20 A0320 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring L EfARR I EE 1
21 A0321 Needle Thread Tension Spring FHARIRNEE 4
22 A1009  Screw (11/64-40x8) 1244 4
23 A0323 Thread Tension Disc SRR 12
24 A0324 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet SR EELBARER 3
25 A0325 Tension Post SRANBE ST 6
26 A0326 Tension Release Pin SR AR 7
27 A0327 SPDevice, C. Set AR M AA 1
28 A0328 Oil Cup Lip WHREGEES 1
29 A0329 Hinge Pin R HE R 1
30 A0330 SP Felt SPIKHBE 4
31 A0331 SP Felt Stay SPIR ABE Sz 1+ 1
32 A0332 Oil Wick SHTE 1
33 A0333 SP Container WhEEE 1
34 A0334 SP Container Support W AR 1S E E R 1
35 A0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) IR 44 2
36 A0710 Screw (M3.5-0.6x6) IR 4% 1
37 A20037 Needle Thread Take-up, C. Set HHRIEEBRL 1
38 A0338 Screw (1/8-44x4) IR 44 4
39 A0709 Needle Thread Take-up HHRIEEBRL 1
40 A0712 Bracket BlE h 2
41 A0158 Screw (M4-0.7x7.8) 92 4% 2
42 A0157 Needle Thrad Take-up Guard EE 1
43 A0343 Screw (3/32-56x3) 92 4% 2
44 A0166 Frame Chip Guard Washer 2R 1
45 B1746 Frame Chip Guard B3 EMR 1
46 A0153 Frame Chip Guard Spring T 1
47 A0154 Screw (M5-0.8X8.7) IR 44 1
48 B0448 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Plate MBAR SR N EIE R 1
49 A0349 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin BERSR DT R 4
50 A0350 Screw (1/8-44x2) IR 44 4
51 B0451 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket  #@#%5& & E 28 1
52 B0452 Screw (3/32-56x5.7) IR 44 2
53 AO711  Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) 1244 2




For MUG20

20



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS FOR MUG620 w& (MU620) 20

Ref.No Parts.No Description m % Amt.Req.
54 A0354 Head Cover Thread Eyelet LTEARIBAR R 1
55 AO355  Screw (1/8-44x4) 02 44 3
56 A0356 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder AR SR SR EEAR e 1
57 A0357 Screw (11/64-40x13) 1R 4% 1
58 A0358 Needle Thread Eyelet AR IR R EEAR 4
59 A0359 Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket PhaRsEEZIR 1
60 A0360 Screw (3/32-56x3) 1R 4% 1
61 A0361 Screw (1/8-44x6.4) IR 4% 1
62 A0362 Stitch Unlocking Spring PhaRsEZE 1
63 A0363 Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder Bk 4R 588 =2 A EL[E] 7 £ 1
64 A0364 Needle Bracket MBS IF IR 1




21

[co]

~

@yg; |
% \ 0

W @m P
O@
\ 0 o/
—® -

/

/ Q o

P

™

7

|

| Lert/
n

Y




AT DEVICE ﬁ%ﬁ_}@@_ﬁﬂ% 21
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 B14201 Presser Bar Lifter Lever R BRI EAR 1
2 B1402 Screw (M5-0.8x10) PR 4% 2
3 B14304 Support Plate & E 1
4 B23104 Cylinder sl 1
5 B23213 Washer 2R 1
6 B23106 Air Tube Joint TRIRIETE 2
7 B2566 Screw (M6-1x20) IR 4% 2
8 B1410 Screw (M5-0.8x5) PR 44 1
9 B23009 “Y” Joint YiEEE 1
10 B23010 Cylinder, C. Set ERidlE| 1
11 B22124 Air Tube (2.5x4x700mm) PUE 2
12 B22125 Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PUE 1
13 B22213 Filter Regulator, C. Set BB e g AH 1
14 B22114 Filter Regulator o [BR 48 8 23 1
15 B22115 Wood Screw 1244 2
16 U05012 Solenoid Valve Support ES SRR 1
17 U05014 Screw (M3-0.5x25) IR 44 2
18 C04052 Washer 2R 2
19 B23119 Solenoid Valve B 14 A 1
20 U05006 Nut 12Ng 2
21 B17015 Wood Screw 1244 2
22 B23126 Solenoid Valve, C. Set Bt A 48 1
23 B1313 Screw (M6-1x16) IR 4% 2
24 B1435 Spring Washer BEE A 2
25 B2522 Washer 2R 2







AT/SC3 DEVICE %ﬁ!g&% @ﬁéﬁ@@zﬂ 22
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 B17101 Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set IR 1 & 4R 1
2 B17102 Suction Pipe Unit RHE 1
3 B17103 Washer B3R 2
4 B17104  Screw(M5-0.8x10) 1244 2
5 B17005 Take Over, C. Set Z e 1
6 B17006 Hose Band BR 1
7 B17007 Take Over IR 1
8 B17008 Spiral Pipe ZheE 1
9 B17009 Waste Gather System, C. Set SmRA 1
10 B17010 Waste Gather Cover EHhE 1
11 B17011 Waste Gather Bag =R 1
12 B17012 Wood Screw PR %A 4
13 B22213 Filter Regulator, C. Set BB e g AH 1
14 B22114 Filter Regulator o [BR 48 8 23 1
15 B22115 Wood Screw 1244 2
16 B22216 Solenoid Valve, C. Set Al 1
17 U05012 Solenoid Valve Support ES A SEEs 1
18 B17213 Solenoid Valve, C. Set Al 1
19 B22119 Solenoid Valve B iR 1
20 U05004 Screw (M3-0.5x45) IR 44 2
21 C04052 Washer 2hH 2
22 U05006 Nut Y21 2
23 B22123 Air Tube (4x6x250mm) PUE 1
24 B22124 Air Tube (2.5x4x700mm) PUE 2
25 B22125 Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PUE 1
26 B17015 Wood Screw IR 44 2




One Side Cut Mode

Double Side Cut Mode

For CT6

Device CT

For CT5

23




CT5/CT6/ DEVICE HEht4a4H 23

Ref.No Parts.No Description m % Amt.Req.
1 B29501 Cutter Fixed Side Cover tJ)EE R 1
2 B29002 Screw (M5-0.8x16) IR 44 2
3 B29003 Cylinder E=Kil 1
4 B29004 Washer B3R 2
5 B1406 Spring Washer EER A 2
6
7
8
9 B29209 Upper Knife Holder L) EE 1
10 B29010 Washer B3R 1
11 B1427  Screw (M4-0.7x12) 1244 2
12 B29012  Screw (M4-0.7x12) 1244 1
13 C02029 Nut 418 1
14 B29314 Upper Knife £107] 1
15 C03041 Screw (M4-0.7x6) IR 4% 1
16 B29016 Guide Plate Bl 1
17 A0842 Adjusting Screw (9/64-40x8.2) A5 B IR 44 1
18 C02017 Screw (M4-0.7x8) IR 4% 2
19 B29219 Lower Knife 7] 1
20 B29120 Upper Knife, C. Set 48 1
21 A0143 Screw (9/64-40x7.3) IR 4% 2
22 CT1022 Hand Guard Board EFR 1
23 B29123 Cover NS 1
24
25
26
27 C05024 Screw(M3-0.5x10) IR 44 4
28 B29128 Sensor HERERR 1
29 B29329 Switches Holder [BA B 2R 7 28 1
30 A0107 Screw (9/64-40x11) IR 44 2
31 U13019 Cord Clamp BC4R & E £ 1
32 CT5032 Solenoid Valve, C. Set B T 8 4H 1
33 CT5033 Solenoid Valve B 1
34 CT5034 Solenoid Valve Support EBHAEZR 1
35 C02049 Screw(M3-0.5x3.5) IR 44 2
36 CT5036 Air Tube (2.5x4x110mm) PUE 1
37 CT5037 Air Tube (2.5x4x130mm) PUE 1
38 CT6038 Solenoid Valve, C. Set B T A 4H 1
39 U05006 Nut 418 2
40 B29140 Sensor, C. Set HERERRAH 1
41 U05012 Solenoid Valve Support EAEES 1
42 B29042 Screw (M5-0.8x6) 92 4% 1
43 B17015 Wood Screw 92 4% 2
44 CT1044 Air Tube (2.5x4x600mm) PUE 2
45 CT1045 Yielding Section INEE 1
46 CT1046 Yielding Section INEE 1




Device SC4

24

Sensor




SC4 DEVICE QE&’DZ!@ 4H 24

Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 B30001 Solenoid Valve & i 8] 1
2 B30102 Solenoid Valve & i 8] 1
3 Uu05004 Screw (M3-0.5x45) 1245 2
4 C04052 Washer 2R 2
5 U05006 Nut $2Ng 2
6 B17015 Wood Screw PR 44 4
7 U05012 Solenoid Valve Support B i e 2R 1
8 B17101 Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set IR 1 & 4R 1
9 B30009 Air Tube (4x6x180mm) PUE 1
10 B17009 Waste Gather System, C. Set SmiRA 1
11 B17005 Take Over, C. Set ZEH 1
12 B30112 Solenoid Valve, C. Set Bt A 4E 1
13 B30013 Relay Line h AR 1
14 B30014 Kness Switch B RE 1
15 B22125 Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PUE 1
16 B22213 Filter Regulator, C. Set BB e g AH 1
17 B30017 Vacuum Feed Pipe, C. Set BHZEEREMR 1
18 B30018 PVC Tube PVCE&E 1
19 C24046 Hose Clamp B=R 1
20 B30020 Vacuum Feed Pipe BEEERE 1
21 B30021 Air Tube (4x6x650mm) PUE 1
22 B30022 Switch, C. Set Y RA 1
23 B30023 Switch kgl 1
24 B30024 Switch Support PR R R 52 1
25 B30025 Screw 1244 2
26 U13019 Cord Clamp fic 4R [E 7 £ 1
27 C02044 Screw (M4-0.7x5) PR 4% 1
28 C07025 Screw (M4-0.7x16) PR 4% 1
29 C02029 Nut 120E 1
30 B29042 Screw (M5-0.8x6) PR 4% 1
31 B2527 Screw(M4-0.7x8) PR 4% 4
32 C03030 Washer 2R 4
33 B29133 Clear Pipe, C. Set REEH 1
34 B29137 Clear Pipe REE 1
35 B29135 Clear Pipe Fixed Plate R B E B E i 1
36 B29136 Clear Pipe Support V=52 1




Device SC7

25




SC7 DEVICE Qgﬂtﬂ@ 4H 25
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 B30001 Solenoid Valve & i 8] 1
2 B30102 Solenoid Valve & i 8] 1
3 Uu05004 Screw (M3-0.5x45) 1245 2
4 C04052 Washer B3R 2
5 U05006 Nut $2Ng 2
6 B17015 Wood Screw PR 44 4
7 U05012 Solenoid Valve Support B i e 2R 1
8 B17101 Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set IR 1 & 4R 1
9 B30009 Air Tube (4x6x180mm) PUE 1
10 B17009 Waste Gather System, C. Set SmiRA 1
11 B17005 Take Over, C. Set ZEH 1
12 B30112 Solenoid Valve, C. Set Al 1
13 B30013 Relay Line h AR 1
14 B30014 Kness Switch RENG 1
15 B22125 Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PUE 1
16 B22213 Filter Regulator, C. Set BB e g AH 1
17 SC7017 Vacuum Feed Pipe, C. Set BHZEEREMR 1
18 SC7018 PVC Tube PVCE&E 1
19 C24046 Hose Clamp B=R 1
20 B30020 Vacuum Feed Pipe BEEERE 1
21 B30021 Air Tube (4x6x650mm) PUE 1
22 B30022 Switch, C. Set Y RA 1
23 B30023 Switch kgl 1
24 B30024 Switch Support PR R R 52 1
25 B30025 Screw 1244 2
26 U13019 Cord Clamp fic 4R [E 7 £ 1
27 C02044 Screw (M4-0.7x5) PR 44 1
28 SC7028 Cover INE 1
29 SC7029 Connecting Seat pEE I 1
30 C04049 Screw (M3-0.5x6.5) PR 44 2
31 A0143 Screw (9/64-40x7.3) PR 44 2
32 SC7032 Adapter Tube EiEE 1
33 SC7033 Fixed Frame Bl E 2R 2
34 SC7034 Strap RS 2
35 SC7035 Screw (1/8-44x12.5) PR 44 1
36 SC7036 Chip Suction Cover, C. Set KB4 1




Device SC9

26




SC9 DEVICE Q;ﬂtﬂ@ 4H 26
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 B30101 Solenoid Valve & i 8] 1
2 B30102 Solenoid Valve & i 8] 1
3 u05014 Screw (M3-0.5x25) 1245 4
4 C04052 Washer B3R 4
5 U05006 Nut $2Ng 4
6 B17015 Wood Screw PR 44 6
7 U05012 Solenoid Valve Support B i e 2R 2
8 B17101 Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set RHEH 1
9 B23013 Air Tube (4x6x250mm) PUE 2
10 B17009 Waste Gather System, C. Set SmiRA 1
11 B17005 Take Over, C. Set ZEH 1
12 SC9012 Solenoid Valve, C. Set Al 1
13 B30013 Relay Line h AR 1
14 B30014 Kness Switch RENG 1
15 B22125 Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PUE 1
16 B22213 Filter Regulator, C. Set BB e g AH 1
17 B30217 Vacuum Feed Pipe, C. Set BHZEEREMR 1
18 B30218 PVC Tube PVCE&E 1
19 C24046 Hose Clamp B=R 1
20 B30020 Vacuum Feed Pipe BEEERE 1
21 B30021 Air Tube (4x6x650mm) PUE 1
22 B30022 Switch, C. Set Y RA 1
23 B30023 Switch kgl 1
24 B30024 Switch Support PR R R 52 1
25 B30025 Screw 1244 2
26 U13019 Cord Clamp fic 4R [E 7 £ 1
27 C02044 Screw (M4-0.7x5) PR 44 1
28 U05010 Fitting (FPY 6) — AR 1
29 SC9029 Solenoid Valve, C. Set Akl 1
30 SC9030 Air Tube PUE 1
31 SC9031 Air Tube (2.5x4x500mm) PUE 1
32 SC9032 Clear Pipe, C. Set REEH 1
33 SC9033 Cylinder E=gill 1
34 U06004  Fitting (FISC 4-M5) o] = bR R O 2
35 SC9035 Clear Pipe Guide Seat R & 35 B 1
36 B29004 Washer 2R 2
37 C06043 Screw (M5-0.8x10) PR 44 2
38 B1410 Screw (M5-0.8x5) PR 44 1
39 B29137 Clear Pipe REE 1




Device DT1

27

One Side Cut Mode

Double Side Cut Mode




DT1 DEVICE %@Q @Wﬂﬁﬂ% 27
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 DT1001 Frame Unit Cover EgEER 1
2 DT1002 Guide rod holder BRE E B 1
3 DT1003 Support HE 2
4 DT1004 Guide Bif 1
5 C06040 Screw(M6-1x16) 1244 2
6 C02031 Screw(M4-0.7x12) PR 44 1
7 DT1007 Spring EE 1
8 DT1008 Washer £ 1
9 DT1009 Guide Post Bt 1
10 DT1010 Guide Plate Bl 1
11 E11007  Screw(M4-0.7x10) 1244 2
12 DT1012  Screw (M5-0.8x14) 1244 2
13 A0148 Seal Plug HE 1
14 DT1014 Protective Cover DEES 1
15 E02032 Screw(M3-0.5x6) IR 44 4
16 A0608 Connecting Bracket Cushion B IRE 1
17 U02009 Collar IR 1
18 A0838 Screw (11/64-40x13) IR 44 1
19 DT1019 Cutter Holder ) )R e 1
20 DT1020 Knife Bar Guide J)1RER 1
21 C02031 Screw(M4-0.7x12) IR 4% 1
22 DT1122 Tool Adjustment Lever J1ERBE1T 1
23 DT1023 Rubber Cushion fEEER 1
24 A0317 Nut 58 = A 225 1
25 A0734 Knife Holder Spring L)) EEREES 1
26 U09022 Screw (M4-0.7x8) IR 44 1
27 B29314 Upper Knife 107] 1
28 DT1028 Supporting Board Rubber Cushion = E 1
29 C06043 Screw (M5-0.8x10) PR 44 3
30 DT1030 Solenoid Bracket B i3 sc B2 1
31 DT1031 Electromagnet B Tl i5) 1
32 C02017 Screw (M4-0.7x8) PR 44 2
33 B29219 Lower Knife 7] 1
34 B29123 Cover INE 1
35 A0143 Screw (9/64-40x7.3) PR 44 2
36 B29128 Sensor HEREER 1
37 B29329 Switches Holder JBR B 7 22 1
38 C05024 Screw(M3-0.5%10) PR 44 2
39 A0107 Screw (9/64-40x11) PR 44 2
40 U13019 Cord Clamp fic 4[5 7 £ 1
41 B29140 Sensor, C. Set JCERERRE 1
42 C08042 Screw(M6-1x10) PR 44 2
43 B2524 Washer BR 2
44 C03041 Screw (M4-0.7x6) IR 4% 1
45 CT1045 Yielding Section NEE 1
46 CT1046 Yielding Section NEE 1
47 A0149 Seal Plug HE 1




Device SC16

28




SC16 DEVICE Q@tﬂ@ 4H 28
Ref.No Parts.No Description m Amt.Req.
1 B17101 Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set RHmEH 1
2 SC16002  Clear Pipe, C. Set REEH 1
3 E02032 Screw(M3-0.5x6) 1244 2
4 SC16004  Locating seat 7E 11 BE 1
5 U03003 _ Screw (M4-0.7x6) 124 1
6 SC16006  Spring BE 1
7 B29003-8 Axis VY 1
8 SC16008 Clear Pipe Support B &S 1
9 C03030 Washer 2R 2
10 U09022  Screw (M4-0.7x8) 2% 2
11 SC16011  Clear Pipe REE 1
12 B1410  Screw (M5-0.8x5) 1244 1
13 B30013 Relay Line h AR 1
14 B30014 Kness Switch MR Eh G 1
15 B17005 Take Over, C. Set EEH 1
16 B17015 Wood Screw IR 44 2
17 B30023 Switch )35 5 1
18 B30024 Switch Support )RR RS 52 1
19 B30025 Screw 1244 2
20 C02044 Screw (M4-0.7x5) IR 44 1
21 U13019 Cord Clamp i 47 (5] 7 £ 1
22 B30022 Switch, C. Set Y% G R A 1
23 B30218 PVC Tube PVCE 1




CLASS LIST OF MAIN SPARE PARTS TSR 7y
Main Parts f
% i S /
Presser Foot, C.JPresser Foot Presser Foot Presser Foot Needle Guard [Needle Guard
Set Spring Plate Spring Plate (Rear) (Front)
(Left) (Right)
Models
B Bt LNl BRSPS S Fr () | SRS () i (1) i (A7)
MUG62DLR-452-01 P52001 B52101 A0636 A0668 A1010 A0845
MUG62DLR-460-01 P60001 B60101 A0636 A0668 A1010 A0845
MUG62DLR-452-12 P52012 B52112 B12124 B12125 A1010 A0845
MUG62DLR-460-12 P60012 B60112 B12124 B12125 A1010 A0845
MUG62DLR-452-20 P52020 B52120 B12224 B12225 A1010 A0845
MUG62DLR-460-20 P60020 B60120 B12224 B12225 A1010 A0845
MUG62DLR-452-04 B5204 B52104 B12124 B12125 A1010 A0845
MUG62DLR-460-04 B6004 B60104 B12124 B12125 A1010 A0845
MU62DLR-452-22 B5222 B52122 A06136 A06168 A1010 A0845
MU62DLR-460-22 B6022 B60122 A06136 A06168 A1010 A0845
MU62DLR-452-10H B5210H B52110H B1924 B1925 A1010 A0845
MU62DLR-460-10H B6010H B60110H B1924 B1925 A1010 A0845
MU62DLR-452-04H B5204H B52104H B1924 B1925 A1010 A0845
MU62DLR-460-04H B6004H B60104H B1924 B1925 A1010 A0845
MU62DLR-452-12H P52H12 B52112H B1924 B1925 A1010 A0845
MUG62DLR-460-12H P60H12 B60112H B1924 B1925 A1010 A0845
Main Parts ﬁ?ﬁ % i@ \'\T
Top Cover Top Cover Cloth Guide Stitch Plate Differential Feed JMain Feed Dog
Thread Carrier [Thread Hook Plate Tongue Dog
Models
[SEEERRS AR R 2 B FHRCE Py EEEL ) T
MUG62DLR-452-01 A0625 A0622 - 562260 F62001 R62001
MUG62DLR-460-01 A0669 A0622 S62060 F62001 R62001
MUG62DLR-452-12 A0625 A0622 Al1222 S62260 F62001 R62002
MUG62DLR-460-12 A0669 A0622 Al1222 S62060 F62001 R62002
MUG62DLR-452-20 A0625 A0622 Al1222 S62260 F62001 R62002
MUG62DLR-460-20 A0669 A0622 Al1222 S62060 F62001 R62002
MUG62DLR-452-04 Al1222 S62260 F62001 R62002
MUG62DLR-460-04 Al1222 S62060 F62001 R62002
MUG62DLR-452-22 A0625 A0622 S62260 F62001 R62001
MUG62DLR-460-22 A0669 A0622 S62060 F62001 R62001
MUG62DLR-452-10H A0625 A0622 B1922 S62260 F62001 R62002
MU62DLR-460-10H A0669 A0622 B1922 S62060 F62001 R62002
MUG62DLR-452-04H B1922 S62260 F62001 R62002
MUG62DLR-460-04H B1922 S62060 F62001 R62002
MUG62DLR-452-12H A0625 A0622 B1922 S62260 F62001 R62002
MUG62DLR-460-12H A0669 A0622 B1922 S62060 F62001 R62002




=

e

4

/

S

==

Stitch Plate Lap Former Needle Clamp |Yielding Section |Upper Knife Lower Knife Lower Knife
Clamp
Eti TP AT 25 g /INHR SS-IVINAY NI M)A
S62152 M62452 A0634 A0742 A0630 Al1218
S62160 M62460 A0634 A0742 A0630 Al1218
S62252 G62001 M62452 Al1221 A0742 A0630 Al1218
S62260 G62001 M62460 Al1221 A0742 A0630 Al1218
S62252 G62001 M62452 Al1221 A0742 A0630 Al1218
S62260 G62001 M62460 Al1221 A0742 A0630 Al1218
S62252 G62001 M62452 Al1221 A0742 A0630 Al1218
S62260 G62001 M62460 Al1221 A0742 A0630 Al1218
S62152 G62003 M62452 A0634 A0742 A0630 Al1218
S62160 G62003 M62460 A0634 A0742 A0630 Al1218
S62252 G62002 M62452 Al1221 B2109 B1917 Al1218
S62260 G62002 M62460 Al1221 B2109 B1917 Al1218
S62252 G62002 M62452 Al1221 B2109 B1917 Al1218
S62260 G62002 M62460 Al1221 B2109 B1917 Al1218
S62252 G62002 M62452 Al1221 B2109 B1917 Al1218
S62260 G62002 M62460 Al1221 B2109 B1917 Al1218




INDEX

Page=1
Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No.
A0101 1 1 A0143 7 38 A0237 2 37
A0102 1 2 A0143 23 21 A03008 3 8
A01028 1 28 A0143 25 31 A03008 20 8
A0103 1 3 A0143 27 35 A0302 3 2
A0103 6 5 A0148 1 48 A0302 20 2
A0103 11 5 A0148 2 5 A0304 20 4
A0104 1 4 A0148 27 13 A0309 3 9
A01045 1 45 A0149 1 49 A0309 20 9
A01047 1 47 A0149 27 47 A0310 3 10
A0105 1 5 A0151 1 51 A0310 9 47
A0105 11 26 A0151 2 38 A0310 20 10
A01050 1 50 A0151 3 35 A03101 3 1
A0106 1 6 A0151 5 20 A03101 20 1
A0107 1 7 A0151 20 35 A03104 3 4
A0107 23 30 A0153 1 53 A03105 3 5
A0107 27 39 A0153 20 46 A03106 20 6
A0108 1 8 A0154 1 54 A0311 3 11
A0110 1 10 A0154 20 47 A0311 20 11
AO0111 1 11 A0155 1 55 A0312 3 12
A0112 1 12 A0156 1 56 A0312 20 12
A0113 1 13 A0157 20 42 A03122 3 22
A0114 1 14 A0158 1 58 A03124 3 24
A01140 1 40 A0158 20 41 A03127 3 27
A01144 1 44 A0166 1 61 A0313 3 13
A0115 1 15 A0166 20 44 A0313 20 13
A01152 1 52 A0202 2 2 A03134 3 34
A01157 1 57 A0203 2 3 A03148 3 48
A0116 1 16 A0204 2 4 A03149 3 49
A0118 1 18 A0206 2 6 A0315 3 15
A0119 1 19 A0207 2 7 A0315 20 15
A0120 1 20 A0208 2 8 A03151 3 51
A0121 1 21 A0209 2 9 A03154 3 54
A0122 1 22 A0214 10 40 A03156 3 56
A0123 1 23 A0218 18 38 A03158 3 58
A0124 1 24 A0219 12 38 A03159 3 59
A0125 1 25 A0220 12 40 A0317 3 17
A0126 1 26 A0220 18 40 A0317 20 17
A0127 1 27 A0222 2 22 A0317 27 24
A0129 1 29 A0223 2 23 A0318 3 18
A0129 11 25 A0224 2 24 A0318 20 18
A0130 1 30 A0225 2 25 A0319 3 19
A0131 1 31 A0226 2 26 A0319 20 19
A0132 1 32 A0227 2 27 A0320 3 20
A0133 1 33 A0228 2 28 A0320 20 20
A0134 1 34 A0229 2 29 A0321 3 21
A0135 1 35 A0230 2 30 A0321 20 21
A0136 1 36 A0231 2 31 A0323 3 23
A0137 1 37 A0232 2 32 A0323 20 23
A0137 2 14 A0233 2 33 A0324 20 24
A0138 1 38 A0234 2 34 A0325 3 25
A0139 1 39 A0235 7 8 A0325 20 25
A0143 1 43 A0236 2 36 A0326 3 26



INDEX

Page=2
Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No.
A0326 20 26 A0364 20 64 A0527 5 27
A0327 20 27 A0366 3 14 A0528 5 28
A0328 3 28 A0366 20 14 A0529 5 29
A0328 20 28 A0367 3 7 A0530 5 30
A0329 3 29 A0367 20 7 A0531 5 31
A0329 20 29 A0403 5 8 A0532 5 32
A0330 3 30 A0403 6 54 A0533 5 33
A0330 20 30 A04101 4 1 A0534 5 34
A0331 3 31 A04102 4 2 A0535 5 35
A0331 20 31 A04105 4 5 A0537 5 37
A0332 3 32 A04106 4 6 A0538 2 18
A0332 20 32 A0411 4 11 A0538 2 35
A0333 3 33 A0413 4 13 A0538 5 38
A0333 20 33 A0414 4 14 A0539 5 39
A0334 20 34 A0415 4 15 A0541 15 8
A0336 3 36 A0416 4 16 AO541A 5 41
A0337 3 37 A0417 4 17 A0542 15 9
A0338 3 38 A0418 4 18 AO0542A 5 42
A0338 20 38 A0419 4 19 A0543 5 43
A0339 3 39 A0420 4 20 A0546 5 22
A0340 3 40 A0422 4 22 A0546 12 52
A0340 5 36 A0423 4 23 A0546 18 52
A0340 8 12 A0424 4 24 A0547 5 10
A0340 9 56 A0425 4 25 A0548 5 9
A0341 3 41 A0426 4 26 A0556 5 2
A0342 3 42 A0427 4 27 A0601 6 1
A0343 3 43 A0428 4 28 A0602 6 2
A0343 20 43 A0428 11 17 A0603 6 3
A0344 3 44 A0429 4 29 A0604 6 4
A0345 3 45 A0430 4 30 A0606 6 6
A0346 3 46 A0432 4 12 A0607 6 7
A0347 3 47 A0503 5 3 A0608 6 8
A0349 20 49 A0504 5 4 A0608 27 16
A0350 3 50 A0506 5 6 A0609 6 9
A0350 20 50 A0506 6 48 A0610 6 10
A0353 3 53 A0506 12 43 A0611 6 11
A0354 20 54 A0506 18 33 A0612 6 12
A0355 3 55 A0506 19 14 A0613 6 13
A0355 20 55 A0507 5 7 A0616 6 16
A0356 20 56 A0508 10 13 A0616 12 3
A0357 3 57 A0508 11 16 A0616 18 3
A0357 20 57 A0511 5 11 A0616 19 3
A0358 20 58 AO0513 5 13 A0617 6 17
A0359 20 59 A0514 5 14 A0617 12 4
A0360 3 60 AO0515 5 15 A0617 18 4
A0360 20 60 A0517 5 17 A0618 6 18
A0361 3 61 A0518 5 18 A0618 12 5
A0361 20 61 A0519 5 19 A0618 18 5
A0362 3 62 A0523 5 23 A0619 6 19
A0362 20 62 A0524 5 24 A0619 12 6
A0363 3 63 A0525 5 25 A0619 18 6
A0363 20 63 A0526 5 26 A0620 6 20



INDEX

Page=3
Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No.
A0620 12 7 A0638 19 18 A0712 7 12
A0620 18 7 A0639 6 39 A0712 20 40
A0621 6 21 A0639 12 27 A0713 7 13
A0621 12 8 A0639 18 27 A0714 7 14
A0621 18 8 A0639 19 17 A0715 7 15
A0622 6 22 A0641 6 41 A0716 7 16
A0622 12 9 A0641 12 29 A0717 7 17
A0622 18 9 A0641 18 31 A0717 8 22
A0623 6 23 A0641 19 20 A0718 7 18
A0623 12 10 A0642 6 42 A0718 8 6
A0623 18 10 A0642 12 30 A0718 9 10
A0624 6 24 A0642 18 32 A0719 7 19
A0624 12 11 A0642 19 21 A0719 8 9
A0624 18 11 A0643 6 43 A0719 9 6
A0625 6 25-1 A0644 6 44 A0720 7 20
A0625 12 12-1 A0646 11 28 A0720 8 24
A0626 6 26 A0646 14 5 A0721 7 21
A0626 12 13 A0650 6 50 A0721 8 25
A0626 18 13 A0651 6 51 A0721 9 8
A0627 6 27 A0652 6 52 A0722 7 22
A0627 12 14 A0653 6 53 A0723 7 23
A0627 18 14 A0655 6 55 A0723 9 19
A0627 19 6 A0656 6 56 A0724 7 24
A0628 6 28 A0657 6 57 A0731 7 31
A0628 12 15 A0658 6 58 A0732 7 32
A0628 18 15 A0659 6 59 A0733 7 33
A0628 19 4 A0660 6 60 A0733 18 55
A0629 6 29 A0661 6 61 A0734 7 34
A0629 12 16 A0662 6 62 A0734 18 56
A0629 18 16 A0663 6 63 A0734 27 25
A0629 19 5 A0664 6 49 A0735 7 35
A0630 6 30 A0664 12 45 A0735 18 57
A0630 12 17 A0664 18 29 A0736 7 36
A0630 15 14 A0668 6 37 A0736 18 58
A0630 19 11 A0668 15 34 A0737 7 37
A0632 6 32 A0669 6 25-2 A0739 7 39
A0632 12 19 A0669 12 12-2 A0739 18 60
A0632 18 19 A0669 18 12 A0740 7 40
A0632 19 8 A0701 7 1 A0741 7 41
A0633 6 33 A0702 7 2 A0742 7 42
A0633 12 20 A0703 7 3 A0742 15 15
A0633 18 20 A0704 7 4 A0743 7 43
A0633 19 12 A0705 7 5 A0744 7 44
A0634 6 34 A0706 7 6 A0745 7 45
A0635 6 35 A0709 20 39 A0745 18 65
A0635 12 44 A0710 7 10 A0801 8 1
A0635 18 28 A0710 20 36 A0802 8 2
A0636 6 36 A07109 7 9 A0803 8 3
A0636 15 33 A0711 7 11 A0804 8 4
A0638 6 38 A0711 8 30 A0805 8 5
A0638 12 26 A0711 9 13 A0807 8 7
A0638 18 26 A0711 20 53 A0808 8 8



INDEX

Page=4
Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No.
A0810 8 10 A0905 9 5 A1037 9 58
A0811 8 11 A0907 9 7 A1037 10 37
A0813 8 13 A0911 9 11 A1038 2 10
A0814 8 14 A0916 9 16 A1038 10 38
A0815 8 15 A0917 9 17 A1039 10 39
A0817 8 17 A0920 9 20 A1041 9 40
A0818 8 18 A0921 9 21 A1041 10 41
A0819 8 19 A0922 9 22 A1042 9 41
A0820 8 20 A0927 10 32 A1042 10 42
A0821 8 21 A0930 9 30 A1043 10 43
A0823 8 23 A0931 9 31 A1044 10 44
A0826 8 26 A0932 9 32 A1045 10 45
A0826 9 9 A0933 9 33 A1101 11 1
A0827 8 27 A0934 9 34 A1102 11 2
A0828 8 28 A0935 9 35 A1104 11 4
A0828 9 23 A0936 9 36 A1108 11 8
A0829 8 29 A0937 9 37 A1109 11 9
A0829 9 12 A0938 9 18 A1110 11 10
A0831 8 31 A0939 9 29 Al1111 11 11
A0832 8 32 A1004 10 4 Al1112 11 12
A0833 8 33 A1005 10 5 A1113 11 13
A0834 8 34 A1006 10 6 Al114 11 14
A0835 8 35 A1009 1 9 A1115 11 15
A0836 4 3 A1009 3 64 A1119 11 19
A0836 8 36 A1009 4 21 A1120 11 20
A0836 10 31 A1009 9 48 A1122 11 22
A0836 13 7 A1009 10 9 A1127 11 27
A0837 8 37 A1009 20 22 A1129 11 29
A0838 7 50 A1010 10 10 A1130 11 30
A0838 8 38 A1010 12 47 A1131 11 31
A0838 27 18 A1010 18 50 A1132 11 32
A0839 8 39 A10102 10 2 A1133 11 33
A0840 8 40 A1011 10 11 A1137 11 24
A0841 8 41 A1011 12 48 Al1142 11 23
A0842 8 42 A1011 18 51 A1218 6 31
A0842 23 17 A1014 10 14 A1218 12 18
A0844 8 44 A1017 10 17 A1218 18 18
A0845 8 45 A1018 10 18 A1218 19 7
A0846 8 46 A1020 10 20 A1221 12 21
A0847 8 47 A1021 10 21 A1221 18 21
A0848 8 48 A1022 9 53 A1221 19 13
A0849 8 49 A1022 10 22 A1222 12 22
A0850 8 50 A1024 10 24 A1222 19 9
A0862 8 16 A1025 9 51 A1223 12 23
A0863 7 48 A1025 10 25 A1223 18 23
A0863 8 43 A1026 10 26 A1223 19 10
A0863 9 15 A1027 9 54 A1228 6 40
A0863 19 24 A1027 10 27 A1228 12 28
A0901 9 1 A1028 10 28 A1228 18 30
A0902 9 2 A1029 9 57 A1232 12 32
A0903 9 3 A1029 10 29 A1232 18 42
A0904 9 4 A1036 10 36 A1232 19 32



INDEX

Page=5
Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No.
A1233 12 33 B0821 7 46 B14201 21 1
A1233 18 43 B0823 7 47 B14211 14 11
A1233 19 33 B0825 7 25 B1427 6 47
Al1234 12 34 B0830 7 30 B1427 23 11
Al1234 18 44 B09126 9 26 B14304 14 4
Al1234 19 30 B09127 9 27 B14304 21 3
A1235 12 35 B0924 9 24 B1435 14 7
A1235 18 45 B10047 10 47 B1435 21 24
A1235 19 29 B10051 9 39 B1501 15 1
A1236 12 36 B10055 9 52 B1502 15 2
A1236 18 46 B10056 9 38 B1505 15 5
A1237 12 37 B10057 9 50 B1510 15 10
A1237 18 47 B1014 9 14 B15103 15 3
A1239 12 39 B11103 11 3 B15104 15 4
A1239 18 39 B11106 11 6 B15107 15 7
A1302 13 2 B11107 11 7 B1511 15 11
A1309 13 9 B11121 11 21 B15120 15 20
A15012 15 12 B12046 12 46 B15122 15 22
A15013 15 13 B12046 19 34 B15127 15 27
A20037 20 37 B12049 12 49 B15129 15 29
B01017 1 17 B12049 18 49 B15130 15 30
B01159 1 59 B12050 12 50-1 B15130 19 37
B01160 1 60 B12053 18 53 B15131 15 31
B0142 1 42 B12054 12 54 B15132 15 32
B0231 1 46 B12124 12 24 B1517 15 17
B0403 3 3 B12124 15 35 B1518 15 18
B0403 20 3 B12124 19 15 B1521 15 21
B0404 3 6 B12125 12 25 B15228 15 28
B0404 20 5 B12125 15 36 B1525 15 25
B04109 4 9 B12125 19 16 B1526 15 26
B04110 4 10 B1218 11 18 B16001 16 1
B0416 3 16 B1307 5 16 B16002 16 2
B0416 20 16 B1310 13 10 B16003 16 3
B0448 20 48 B13104 13 4 B16004 16 4
B0451 20 51 B13105 13 5 B16005 16 5
B0452 3 52 B1311 13 11 B16006 16 6
B0452 20 52 B1312 13 12 B16007 16 7
B05021 5 21-1 B1313 13 13 B16008 16 8
B0O507 4 7 B1313 14 6 B16009 16 9
B0508 4 8 B1313 21 23 B16010 16 10
B05101 5 1 B1314 13 8 B16011 16 11
B05105 5 5 B13401 13 1 B16012 16 12
B0O5112 5 12-1 B1402 14 2 B16013 16 13
B06046 6 46 B1402 21 2 B16014 16 14
B07126 7 26 B1406 23 5 B16015 16 15
B07128 7 28 B1410 14 10 B16016 16 16
B07129 7 29 B1410 21 8 B16017 16 17
B07149 7 49 B1410 26 38 B16018 16 18
B0O7151 7 51 B1410 28 12 B16019 16 19
B0747 6 45 B14103 14 3 B16020 16 20
B08114 7 27 B14109 14 9 B16021 16 21
B0816 7 7 B14201 14 1 B16022 16 22



INDEX

Page=6
Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No.
B16023 16 23 B18036 5 12-2 B25046 19 36
B16024 16 24 B19042 12 50-2 B25049 19 38
B16025 16 25 B19042 18 35 B2505 15 23
B16026 16 26 B1917 18 17 B25051 19 39
B17005 17 5 B1922 18 22 B25052 19 40
B17005 22 5 B1924 18 24 B25053 19 41
B17005 24 11 B1925 18 25 B2506 15 24
B17005 25 11 B20048 18 48 B2508 15 19
B17005 26 11 B2101 18 34 B2520 13 3
B17005 28 15 B2106 18 59 B2522 14 8
B17006 17 6 B2108 18 61 B2522 21 25
B17006 22 6 B2109 18 62 B2524 27 43
B17007 17 7 B2110 18 63 B2527 11 35
B17007 22 7 B2111 18 64 B2527 24 31
B17008 17 8 B22114 17 20 B2566 21 7
B17008 22 8 B22114 21 14 B2567 13 14
B17009 17 9 B22114 22 14 B29002 23 2
B17009 22 9 B22115 17 21 B29003 23 3
B17009 24 10 B22115 21 15 B29003-8 28 7
B17009 25 10 B22115 22 15 B29004 23 4
B17009 26 10 B22119 22 19 B29004 26 36
B17010 17 10 B22123 22 23 B29010 23 10
B17010 22 10 B22124 21 11 B29012 23 12
B17011 17 11 B22124 22 24 B29016 23 16
B17011 22 11 B22125 17 23 B29042 23 42
B17012 17 12 B22125 21 12 B29042 24 30
B17012 22 12 B22125 22 25 B29120 23 20
B17015 17 15 B22125 24 15 B29123 23 23
B17015 21 21 B22125 25 15 B29123 27 34
B17015 22 26 B22125 26 15 B29128 23 28
B17015 23 43 B22213 17 22 B29128 27 36
B17015 24 6 B22213 21 13 B29133 24 33
B17015 25 6 B22213 22 13 B29135 24 35
B17015 26 6 B22213 24 16 B29136 24 36
B17015 28 16 B22213 25 16 B29137 24 34
B17101 17 1 B22213 26 16 B29137 26 39
B17101 22 1 B22216 22 16 B29140 23 40
B17101 24 8 B23009 21 9 B29140 27 41
B17101 25 8 B23010 21 10 B29209 23 9
B17101 26 8 B23013 26 9 B29219 23 19
B17101 28 1 B23104 21 4 B29219 27 33
B17102 17 2 B23106 21 6 B29314 23 14
B17102 22 2 B23119 21 19 B29314 27 27
B17103 17 3 B23126 21 22 B29329 23 29
B17103 22 3 B23213 21 5 B29329 27 37
B17104 17 4 B25019 19 19 B29501 23 1
B17104 22 4 B25022 19 22 B30001 24 1
B17213 17 13 B25023 19 23 B30001 25 1
B17213 22 18 B25026 19 26 B30009 24 9
B17219 17 19 B25027 19 27 B30009 25 9
B1746 20 45 B25035 19 35 B30013 24 13

B18003 5 21-2 B25043 19 43 B30013 25 13



INDEX

Page=7
Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No.
B30013 26 13 C02029 23 13 D02013 2 13
B30013 28 13 C02029 24 29 D02016 2 16
B30014 24 14 C02031 27 6 D02017 2 17
B30014 25 14 C02031 27 21 D02019 2 19
B30014 26 14 C02044 24 27 D02021 2 21
B30014 28 14 C02044 25 27 D02101 2 1
B30017 24 17 C02044 26 27 D09025 9 25
B30018 24 18 C02044 28 20 D09042 9 42
B30020 24 20 C02049 23 35 D09043 9 43
B30020 25 20 C03030 24 32 D09049 9 49
B30020 26 20 C03030 28 9 D09055 9 55
B30021 24 21 C03041 23 15 D10001 10 1
B30021 25 21 C03041 27 26 D10003 10 3
B30021 26 21 C03041 27 44 D10007 10 7
B30022 24 22 C04049 25 30 D10012 10 12
B30022 25 22 C04052 17 17 D10015 10 15
B30022 26 22 C04052 21 18 D10016 10 16
B30022 28 22 C04052 22 21 D10019 10 19
B30023 24 23 C04052 24 4 D10023 10 23
B30023 25 23 C04052 25 4 D10030 10 30
B30023 26 23 C04052 26 4 D10033 10 33
B30023 28 17 C05024 23 27 D10034 10 34
B30024 24 24 C05024 27 38 D10035 10 35
B30024 25 24 C06006 4 4 D10046 10 46
B30024 26 24 C06040 27 5 D11034 11 34
B30024 28 18 C06043 26 37 D12053 12 53
B30025 24 25 C06043 27 29 DT1001 27 1
B30025 25 25 C07025 24 28 DT1002 27 2
B30025 26 25 €08042 27 42 DT1003 27 3
B30025 28 19 C11035 9 44 DT1004 27 4
B30101 26 1 C11036 9 45 DT1007 27 7
B30102 24 2 C11037 9 46 DT1008 27 8
B30102 25 2 C15006 15 6 DT1009 27 9
B30102 26 2 C16005 19 42 DT1010 27 10
B30112 24 12 C17004 15 16 DT1012 27 12
B30112 25 12 C24046 24 19 DT1014 27 14
B30217 26 17 C24046 25 19 DT1019 27 19
B30218 26 18 C24046 26 19 DT1020 27 20
B30218 28 23 CT1022 23 22 DT1023 27 23
B52101 6 15-1 CT1044 23 44 DT1028 27 28
B52112 12 2-1 CT1045 23 45 DT1030 27 30
B60101 6 15-2 CT1045 27 45 DT1031 27 31
B60104 19 2 CT1046 23 46 DT1122 27 22
B60110H 18 2 CT1046 27 46 E02032 27 15
B60112 12 2-2 CT5032 23 32 E02032 28 3
C01011 13 15 CT5033 23 33 E11007 27 11
C01025 13 6 CT5034 23 34 G62001 12 31
C02016-1 1 41 CT5036 23 36 G62001 19 31
C02017 23 18 CT5037 23 37 G62002 18 41
C02017 27 32 CT6038 23 38 M62452 5 40-1
C02021 1 62 D02011 2 11 M62460 5 40-2
C02026 9 28 D02012 2 12 P52001 6 14-1



INDEX

Page=8

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Parts No. Page No. Ref. No.
P52012 12 1-1 u05010 26 28
P60001 6 14-2 u05012 17 14
P60004 19 1 u05012 21 16
P60012 12 1-2 u05012 22 17
P60H10 18 1 u05012 23 41
R62001 10 8 u05012 24 7
R62002 12 41 uo05012 25 7
R62002 18 37 u05012 26 7
S62052 5 45-1 u05014 17 16
S62052 12 51-1 u05014 21 17
S62060 5 45-2 u05014 26 3
S62060 12 51-2 u06004 26 34
S62060 18 36 u09022 28 10
S62152 5 44-1 U13016 19 25
S62160 5 44-2 U13019 23 31
S62252 12 42-1 U13019 24 26
S62260 12 42-2 U13019 25 26
S62260 18 54 U13019 26 26
SC16002 28 2 U13019 27 40
SC16004 28 4 U13019 28 21
SC16006 28 6

SC16008 28 8

SC16011 28 11

SC7017 25 17

SC7018 25 18

SC7028 25 28

SC7029 25 29

SC7032 25 32

SC7033 25 33

SC7034 25 34

SC7035 25 35

SC7036 25 36

SC9012 26 12

SC9029 26 29

SC9030 26 30

SC9031 26 31

SC9032 26 32

SC9033 26 33

SC9035 26 35

U01021 19 28

u02009 27 17

u03003 28 5

u05004 22 20

u05004 24 3

u05004 25 3

U05006 17 18

U05006 21 20

U05006 22 22

U05006 23 39

U05006 24 5

U05006 25 5

U05006 26 5



